			Docket No.:	30222/20:69 US
(Rev. 6-93)	-15-2003	SHE	ET (J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		Y		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of reacons and	2338473		V	
Name of conveying party(ies):			attached origina dress of receiving	
•	2.	Name and ad	dress of receiving	g party(les).
Blessings Corporation		Name: Hun	tsman Packaging	Corporation
1-9	7-03	Internal Addre	ess:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address	s: 500 Huntsma	an Way
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name			
☐ Other	}	City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101		
Execution Date: October 9, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)) :			
If this document is being filed together with a new		execution date	e of the application	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Paten	it No.(s)	
, and all and approximation of the second			, ,	
			5,729,929	
Additional	numbers attached	Yes (⊠ No	3 3 3
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Scott F. Young		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: STOEL RIVES LLP	'	☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
	and the second section of the second		r debited to depo	
		☐ Authorized	d to be charged t	to deposit account
		- Adinonzeo	To be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: One Utah Center	8.	Deposit accou	ınt number:	
201 So. Main Street, Suite 1100	11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	502375		
City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zi	IP: 84111	302373		And the second s
01/14/2003 GTDN11 00000092 5723929	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
01 FC:8021 40.00 00				
9. Statement and signature.		. <i>i</i> a 4m.a ===d aa	erroot and any att	tached convice a true conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	going information	ristrue and co	med and any att	аспец сору із а ігие сору
Scott F. Young	Diot	J 1		January 9, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	0 -	Date
Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet,	attachments, ar	nd document: 🚨	

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Blessings Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 200 Enterprise Drive, Newport News, Virginia, 23603, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS the above named Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain new and useful Inventions described in the Patents and Patent Applications as listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS Huntsman Packaging Corporation, Inc., a Utah corporation having its principal place of business at 500 Huntsman Way, Salt Lake City, Utah, hereinafter referred to as Assignee; wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions described in said Patents and Patent Applications, including divisions, national phases, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, including reexaminations and reissues thereof, that may be granted on such Patent Applications, in the United States of America or any foreign country:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions; Patents, including reexaminations and reissues thereof; Patent Applications, including divisions, national phases, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof; and Letters Patent, including reexaminations and reissues thereof, that may be granted on such Patent Applications, in the United States of America or any foreign country, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention or any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its

REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0399

successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor further convenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of this Assignment, it possesses full title to the Invention, Patents, and Patent Applications as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this 30 day of April, 1999.

BLESSINGS CORPORATION

By The SEAL

Thomas C. Burke Research Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINA

))

Before me personally appeared Thomas C. Burke, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes stated therein, this 20 day of April, 1999.

Mineral Vax

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires June 30, 1999

RECORDED: 01/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0400